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2018 WACC Championships - 5/5/2018

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.99Castro Valley

1) Craft, Kayla 2) Francis, Lauren

3) Scheberies, Jacklyn 4) Lin, Kristie

27.26 29.91 26.81 25.01

A2 1:52.42Piedmont

1) Lane, Casey 16 2) Liu, Sasha 17

3) Ramsdell, Sarah 17 4) Oesterer, Madeleine

30.56 29.37 28.24 24.25

A3 1:53.00Alameda

1) Boles, Hannah 2) Cardenas, Julianna

3) Hendrawan, Ashley 4) Klube, Sophie

28.28 33.70 26.37 24.65

A4 1:57.06BerkeleyBerkele

1) Arusha, Kaja 2) Kirtland, Haley

3) Henderson, Sydney 4) Augustine, Isabel

30.28 30.40 29.32 27.06

A5 1:57.31Bishop O'Dowd

1) Naas, Valerie 2) Arnold, Jacqueline

3) Nihei, Anna 4) Lauer, Mia

30.56 29.13 30.74 26.88

A6 1:57.32Encinal

1) Malkic, Selma 2) Hildalgo, Ella

3) Gabriel-Yingling, Alexandra 4) Malkic, Mary

29.07 34.14 29.03 25.08

A7 2:07.85San Leandro

1) Thompson, Chloe 2) Kong, Krystle

3) Forrest, Kaylee 4) Diaz, Itzel

38.97 30.77 22.40 35.71

A8 2:21.75Arroyo

1) Duong, Mindy 2) Wen, Debby

3) Benavidez, Gabrielle 4) Lee, Evelyn

A9 2:36.55Mt. Eden

1) Plietz, Samantha 2) Ho, Emily

3) Bellah, Ellysa 4) Campitoc, Erika

B--- x1:56.94Castro Valley

1) Senchev, Helen 2) Sand, Ashley

3) Henry, Malia 4) Garcia, Jenevieve

28.49 31.66 31.08 25.71

C--- x1:58.92Alameda

1) Tran, Audrey 2) Wasson, Grace

3) Hung, Katherine 4) Johnson, Hazel

31.57 33.14 29.12 25.09

B--- x1:59.37Alameda

1) Liuson, Olivia 2) Hoang, Audrey

3) Thompson, Julia 4) Hoang, Amanda

30.93 34.66 27.94 25.84

C--- x2:07.40Castro Valley

1) Goodbody, Alison 2) Wong, Anita

3) Jamal, Nadia 4) Lim, Charlize

33.50 34.91 30.67 28.32

B--- x2:13.11Bishop O'Dowd

1) Rehberger, Katherine 2) Cadenasso, Samantha

3) Van Nyhuis, Kaitlyn 4) Spollone, Sophia

33.23 38.84 30.58 30.46

B--- x2:15.56San Leandro

1) Mok, Tessa 2) Alvarez, Lily

3) Chin, Ruby 4) Sitchon, Rees

34.18 36.61 35.35 29.42

B--- x2:17.16BerkeleyBerkele

1) Enciso, Jessica 2) Spencer, MaiLi

3) Burr, Olivia 4) Richmond, Kayla

33.07 35.91 37.08 31.10

D--- x2:17.25Alameda

1) Yiu, Elizabeth 2) Tu, Peyton

3) Yim, Angelina 4) Young, Fiona

36.90 38.35 32.72 29.28

B--- x2:19.34Encinal

1) Arbios, Hannah 2) Laszlo, Emma

3) Hong, Susan 4) Featherstone, Caroline

1:04.92

C--- x2:27.92Encinal

1) Chabre, Ella 2) Rossi, Mia

3) Archibeque, Mary 4) Aguilar, Elizabeth

38.27 43.62 1:06.03

B--- x3:59.38Mt. Eden

1) Galloso, Chyna 2) Sidhu, Prav

3) Singh, Kharm 4) Blanton, Keara

58.10 1:08.51 1:09.57 43.20

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:39.27Castro Valley

1) Tran, Kyle 2) Di, Da

3) Kuan, Mathew 4) Balica, Sebastain

26.21 27.93 23.57 21.56

A2 1:45.31San Leandro

1) Sacrey, Hunter 2) Breslin, Oliver

3) Guilbert, Marco 4) Zauhar-Kurr, Zach

27.22 29.17 25.76 23.16

A3 1:45.42Bishop O'Dowd

1) Naas, Cameron 2) Mackey, Malcolm

3) Berger, Alex 4) Entrekin, Nick

27.55 28.39 25.78 23.70

A4 1:47.13BerkeleyBerkele

1) Shen, Matthew 2) Osani-Schilling, Muntazir

3) Salerno, Ethan 4) Destabelle, Wyatt

27.51 28.88 26.43 24.31

A5 1:47.86Piedmont

1) Wu, Brian 16 2) Linnane, Kieran 17

3) Wu, Aaron 16 4) Saunders, Henry 16

26.93 31.88 24.90 24.15

A6 1:49.06Encinal

1) Conable, James 2) Gorham, Sean

3) Cantal, Oliver 4) Sparks, Connor

27.37 31.48 50.21

A7 1:54.61Alameda

1) Lee, Brandon 2) Nguyen, Andrew

3) Singh, Navraj 4) Albertsen, Marcus

29.47 32.35 26.87 25.92

A8 2:07.22Mt. Eden

1) McGill, Alec 2) McGill, Andrew

3) Bellah, Ethan 4) Dodemaide, Justin
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(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B--- x1:49.51Castro Valley

1) Dieter, Max 2) Rajbhandary, Sulav

3) Mognaga, Quentin 4) Ryken, Tommy

28.60 31.47 26.21 23.23

C--- x1:53.83Castro Valley

1) Agron, Diego 2) Woo, Ian

4) Brookens, Ryan

28.80 33.05 27.00 24.98

B--- x1:54.75San Leandro

1) Cook, Greg 2) Cenizal, Charles

3) Kennedy, John D 4) Sitchon, Quinn

29.50 32.19 27.55 25.51

B--- x1:58.79Piedmont

1) Roseborough, Kian 2) Gilland, Carson

3) Conn, Patrick 16 4) Kim-Dangle, Oscar 16

39.16 26.89 33.32 19.42

B--- x2:00.17BerkeleyBerkele

1) Yee, Taylor 2) Speirs, Kai

3) Thompson, Oscar 4) Hrabetin, Rex

32.28 33.05 27.09 27.75

B--- x2:04.17Alameda

1) Li, Jonas 2) Blea Salinas, Jadin

3) Wong, Kyle 4) Pace, Jack

29.95 32.43 33.86 27.93

B--- x2:05.30Encinal

1) Sheppard, Andrew 2) Howard, Declan

3) Churtock, Ari 4) Zenner, Thomas

56.55

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:51.80Scheberies, Jacklyn

26.32 27.97 28.60 28.91

BerkeleyBerkele2 1:54.43Kirtland, Haley

26.51 28.18 29.28 30.46

Piedmont3 1:57.91Oesterer, Madeleine

26.92 28.92 30.91 31.16

Alameda4 1:59.31Johnson, Hazel

27.29 29.41 30.78 31.83

Alameda5 2:01.47Klube, Sophie

27.63 30.06 31.66 32.12

Encinal6 2:06.03Gabriel-Yingling, Alexandra

30.44 32.59 31.85 31.15

Encinal7 2:07.00Nelson, Shelby

29.20 31.61 33.01 33.18

BerkeleyBerkele8 2:08.94Augustine, Isabel

33.30 33.71

Alameda9 2:11.28Tran, Emily

31.77 33.52 33.01 32.98

Alameda10 2:11.33Thompson, Adele

31.83 33.64 33.92 31.94

Arroyo11 2:11.40Benavidez, Gabrielle

29.18 31.86 34.82 35.54

Bishop O'Dowd12 2:12.16Cadenasso, Samantha

30.95 32.90 34.12 34.19

Castro Valley13 2:15.47Le, Cynthia

30.40 33.06 35.72 36.29

Castro Valley14 2:16.37Kaser, Francesaca

30.79 36.04

Castro Valley15 2:17.93DeSousa, Catherine

30.47 34.65 36.30 36.51

BerkeleyBerkele16 2:18.34Lalina, Cherry

31.08 34.69 36.46 36.11

BerkeleyBerkele17 2:18.74de Souza, Mihika

31.41 35.84 36.88 34.61

San Leandro18 2:24.96Sitchon, Rees

31.42 35.72 38.37 39.45

Piedmont19 2:32.04Wright, Ella

35.25 38.90 39.90 37.99

Bishop O'Dowd20 2:32.58Spollone, Sophia

34.04 38.28 40.59 39.67

San Leandro21 2:34.31Watkins, Madison

34.69 38.97 40.80 39.85

Piedmont 1722 2:41.77Quick, Erin

36.15 41.98 1:23.64

Arroyo23 2:47.05Ramos, Claire

39.37 41.78 43.91 41.99

San Leandro24 2:47.58Lowder, Ella

36.51 41.84 45.65 43.58

Arroyo25 2:49.44Duong, Mindy

40.05 44.18 44.34 40.87

Mt. Eden26 3:08.03Martinez, Diana

43.85 47.16 48.19 48.83

Mt. Eden27 3:15.75Campitoc, Erika

44.01 50.38 51.81 49.55

Mt. Eden28 3:19.65Plietz, Samantha

49.94 51.50 50.75 47.46

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:45.35Balica, Sebastain

24.47 26.30 26.97 27.61

Bishop O'Dowd2 1:48.23Mackey, Malcolm

24.39 27.00 27.99 28.85

Encinal3 1:48.31Conable, James

25.09 27.04 27.96 28.22

Alameda4 1:51.49Hazen, Langston

25.85 27.85 28.50 29.29

Castro Valley5 1:52.04Jerome, Andrew

24.97 27.19 29.22 30.66

Alameda6 1:53.29Habek, Kevin

29.92 29.48

Bishop O'Dowd7 2:00.15Connolly, Colm

26.49 29.83 31.65 32.18

Castro Valley8 2:00.20Jackson, Drake

26.95 31.07 32.30 29.88

Alameda9 2:00.88Andrews, Jonathan

27.00 29.54 32.10 32.24

BerkeleyBerkele10 2:01.22Thompson, Oscar

27.60 30.43 32.27 30.92

BerkeleyBerkele11 2:01.52Destabelle, Wyatt

26.65 30.73 33.23 30.91

Bishop O'Dowd12 2:02.39Entrekin, Nick

27.63 30.02 31.75 32.99
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(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley13 2:03.50Moletierri, Joseph

33.36 31.45

BerkeleyBerkele14 2:05.94Getz, Benjamin

28.75 32.12 33.44 31.63

Mt. Eden15 2:10.11McGill, Andrew

30.15 32.39 33.69 33.88

Piedmont16 2:12.00Roseborough, Kian

29.83 33.16 35.01 34.00

Bishop O'Dowd17 2:12.01Naas, Carson

San Leandro18 2:12.60Cavalli, Carson

1:09.91

San Leandro19 2:14.03Sitchon, Quinn

29.28 34.05 36.67 34.03

Piedmont20 2:14.67Stein, Spencer

32.04 33.06 35.26 34.31

Alameda21 2:15.80Tevetkov, Plamen

30.91 33.06 35.80 36.03

Mt. Eden22 2:16.02Alari, Kolby

31.45 34.65 35.12 34.80

San Leandro23 2:27.13Fletcher, Andrew

33.04 36.78 38.81 38.50

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O'Dowd1 2:10.87Arnold, Jacqueline

28.09 33.20 37.38 32.20

Alameda2 2:12.16Hendrawan, Ashley

28.42 33.81 39.61 30.32

Castro Valley3 2:15.17Francis, Lauren

30.01 33.48 40.87 30.81

Castro Valley4 2:16.04Senchev, Helen

29.06 32.16 43.17 31.65

Alameda5 2:16.25Hoang, Audrey

29.69 35.54 39.32 31.70

Encinal6 2:17.27Hildalgo, Ella

30.18 34.79 40.22 32.08

Alameda7 2:17.50Liuson, Olivia

Castro Valley8 2:22.43Sand, Ashley

33.46

Bishop O'Dowd9 2:24.26Park, Hailey

31.03 36.95 41.84 34.44

BerkeleyBerkele10 2:26.24Arusha, Kaja

32.29 34.29 45.19 34.47

BerkeleyBerkele11 2:29.30Alper, Rachel

31.24 39.57 43.65 34.84

San Leandro12 2:29.72Forrest, Kaylee

Piedmont 1613 2:30.82Lane, Casey

31.56 36.24 49.09 33.93

Piedmont14 2:34.84Troyer, Aya

35.00 39.94 43.86 36.04

Castro Valley15 2:37.31Goodbody, Amanda

31.56 38.76 49.79 37.20

Encinal*16 2:38.46Foss, Gudrun

47.23 35.64

BerkeleyBerkele*16 2:38.46Henderson, Tai

36.81 39.77 47.35 34.53

Alameda18 2:40.05Judy, Cecile

35.32 41.82 45.77 37.14

Bishop O'Dowd19 2:40.55Van Nyhuis, Kaitlyn

32.73 42.89 47.18 37.75

San Leandro20 2:40.88Alvarez, Lily

34.37 40.94 47.80 37.77

Arroyo21 3:00.12Sin, Kelly

37.77 47.14 52.34 42.87

Mt. Eden22 3:02.17Ho, Emily

39.87 46.65 53.72 41.93

BerkeleyBerkele23 3:04.82Burr, Olivia

38.26 45.68 56.84 44.04

Arroyo24 3:11.78Hussien, Madilen

40.59 53.10 51.58 46.51

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

San Leandro1 2:00.16Zauhar-Kurr, Zach

26.64 31.49 35.03 27.00

Alameda2 2:03.37Chan, Donovan

26.13 31.02 37.16 29.06

BerkeleyBerkele3 2:05.04Shen, Matthew

26.95 32.11 36.26 29.72

Castro Valley4 2:07.63Tran, Kyle

26.65 33.54 1:07.44

Castro Valley5 2:08.97Liang, Caden

27.53 35.45 36.04 29.95

Piedmont 166 2:10.04Wu, Aaron

27.61 1:42.43

Bishop O'Dowd7 2:11.66Arnold, Sam

28.01 34.11 39.21 30.33

San Leandro8 2:13.36Guilbert, Marco

28.81 34.70 1:09.85

BerkeleyBerkele9 2:13.47Salerno, Ethan

28.94 35.26 38.87 30.40

Bishop O'Dowd10 2:16.35Berger, Alex

29.19 31.68

Castro Valley11 2:19.01Ryken, Tommy

28.05 36.73 42.67 31.56

Mt. Eden12 2:19.15Bellah, Ethan

27.83 35.90 42.43 32.99

Alameda13 2:19.33Lee, Brandon

29.79 35.35 42.34 31.85

Bishop O'Dowd14 2:20.70Perl, Charlie

28.81 36.70 41.71 33.48

Alameda15 2:20.82Li, Jonas

30.27 35.62 43.91 31.02

Piedmont 1616 2:20.83Kim-Dangle, Oscar

28.26 35.98 43.63 32.96

Mt. Eden17 2:31.60Dodemaide, Justin

32.99 39.78 47.34 31.49

BerkeleyBerkele18 2:34.29Wei, Nathan

32.45 39.71 45.11 37.02

Mt. Eden19 2:49.87McGill, Alec

35.74 47.42 48.56 38.15

Castro Valley--- DQAgron, Diego

29.50 37.49 44.16 33.05
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Results

(Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

San Leandro--- DQDeBourbon, Thomas

32.75 43.07 48.15 42.59

Alameda--- DQChen, Max

33.62 45.12 52.53 41.09

BerkeleyBerkele--- DQSpeirs, Kai

31.34 36.85 40.52 33.07

Encinal--- DQGorham, Sean

31.75 37.45 42.28 36.17

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 25.26Klube, Sophie

Castro Valley2 26.05Lin, Kristie

Castro Valley3 26.08Sabanovic, Elma

Castro Valley4 26.27Garcia, Jenevieve

Alameda5 26.44Hoang, Amanda

Alameda6 26.61Thompson, Julia

Alameda7 26.62Tran, Audrey

Bishop O'Dowd8 27.06Naas, Valerie

Piedmont 179 27.50Disney, Annika

San Leandro10 27.54Diaz, Itzel

BerkeleyBerkele11 27.82Enciso, Jessica

Bishop O'Dowd12 27.87Lauer, Mia

Castro Valley13 28.16Zen, Alisha

Bishop O'Dowd14 28.45Rehberger, Katherine

BerkeleyBerkele15 28.69de Souza, Mihika

Encinal16 29.39Arbios, Hannah

San Lorenzo17 29.49McVay, Sheila

San Leandro18 29.69Nguyen, Tiffany

San Leandro19 30.00Kong, Krystle

Piedmont20 30.40Linnane, Nora

Encinal21 30.56Archibeque, Mary

San Leandro22 30.62Mok, Tessa

BerkeleyBerkele23 30.85Fosket-Hydes, Eliza

Piedmont 1624 31.57Campbell, Kaelin

Piedmont25 31.71Andersen, Ellie

Arroyo26 31.76Lee, Evelyn

BerkeleyBerkele27 31.99Richmond, Kayla

Encinal28 32.28Rossi, Mia

Arroyo29 33.29Duong, Sophia

Arroyo30 33.77Macapinlac, Zaylyn

Arroyo31 33.91Wen, Debby

Encinal32 34.05Chabre, Ella

Arroyo33 x34.73Hu, Amanda

Mt. Eden34 38.84Phagura, Jojo

Mt. Eden35 41.99Singh, Kharm

Tenneyson36 42.75Castaneda, Gabby

Mt. Eden37 43.74Sidhu, Prav

Mt. Eden38 44.09Blanton, Keara

Mt. Eden39 x50.79Galloso, Chyna

Alameda--- X28.29Orahood, Olivia

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 23.65Severs, Luke

Bishop O'Dowd2 24.05Naas, Cameron

Piedmont 163 24.24Saunders, Henry

Castro Valley4 24.36Walters, Matt

Alameda5 24.65Nguyen, Andrew

Piedmont 176 24.76Linnane, Kieran

BerkeleyBerkele7 24.78Choy, Louis

Castro Valley8 25.30Brookens, Ryan

Alameda9 25.87Feng, Stewart

Alameda10 26.10Albertsen, Marcus

Encinal11 26.44Chin, Kai

San Leandro12 26.53Cook, Greg

San Leandro13 26.67Sitchon, Quinn

Bishop O'Dowd14 26.95Sarena, Zach

San Leandro15 27.24Kennedy, John D

BerkeleyBerkele16 27.45Hathaway-LaPointe, Julian

San Leandro17 27.64To, Matthew

Encinal18 28.21Wehmann, Colin

BerkeleyBerkele19 28.55Hrabetin, Rex

Piedmont20 29.36Goldberg, Asa

Mt. Eden21 29.75Rosendo, John

Piedmont 1522 29.87Walter, Tag

Mt. Eden23 30.46Rodriguez, Jesus

Mt. Eden24 33.33Mazzora, Luis

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 58.96Hendrawan, Ashley

27.61 31.35

Castro Valley2 59.43Craft, Kayla

26.89 32.54

Castro Valley3 1:02.34Senchev, Helen

29.34 33.00

Encinal4 1:03.73Malkic, Selma

29.55 34.18

Alameda5 1:03.92Liuson, Olivia

30.15 33.77

Piedmont 176 1:06.44Ramsdell, Sarah

30.91 35.53

Alameda7 1:06.52Cardenas, Julianna

31.44 35.08

BerkeleyBerkele8 1:06.74Augustine, Isabel

30.94 35.80

Alameda9 1:06.81Hung, Katherine

31.33 35.48

BerkeleyBerkele10 1:09.40Henderson, Sydney

19.16 50.24

Castro Valley11 1:10.67Henry, Malia

31.97 38.70

Bishop O'Dowd12 1:11.12Nihei, Anna

31.92 39.20

San Leandro13 1:12.41Thompson, Chloe

32.62 39.79

Castro Valley14 1:13.23Ma, Jodie

32.76 40.47

Bishop O'Dowd15 1:14.16Van Nyhuis, Kaitlyn

33.70 40.46

BerkeleyBerkele16 1:20.20MacMillan, Raechel

36.05 44.15
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(Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Piedmont17 1:21.11Wright, Ella

38.17 42.94

San Leandro18 1:28.91Chin, Ruby

37.54 51.37

Mt. Eden--- DQMaharaj, Ria

56.51 1:10.61

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 52.71Kuan, Mathew

24.78 27.93

Castro Valley2 52.91Di, Da

24.53 28.38

Piedmont 163 56.02Wu, Aaron

26.55 29.47

Alameda4 56.82Hazen, Langston

26.57 30.25

Encinal5 58.11Cantal, Oliver

26.40 31.71

Mt. Eden6 58.78Bellah, Ethan

27.19 31.59

Bishop O'Dowd7 59.39Arnold, Sam

29.00 30.39

Bishop O'Dowd8 59.40Berger, Alex

29.01 30.39

Castro Valley9 59.62Ryken, Tommy

27.78 31.84

Alameda10 1:00.25Singh, Navraj

28.17 32.08

Castro Valley*11 1:00.30Mognaga, Quentin

28.15 32.15

San Leandro*11 1:00.30Sacrey, Hunter

Bishop O'Dowd13 1:04.08Wenzler, Vincent

30.07 34.01

BerkeleyBerkele14 1:05.11Salerno, Ethan

29.38 35.73

San Leandro15 1:06.14Kennedy, John D

Alameda16 1:06.27Blea Salinas, Jadin

30.94 35.33

BerkeleyBerkele17 1:10.79Vavloukis, Niko

32.29 38.50

Encinal18 1:11.94Jagers, Richard

32.86 39.08

BerkeleyBerkele19 1:12.04Andersen, Henry

32.68 39.36

BerkeleyBerkele20 1:16.61Hathaway-LaPointe, Julian

San Leandro21 1:17.86DeBourbon, Thomas

33.39 44.47

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 52.01Scheberies, Jacklyn

25.27 26.74

BerkeleyBerkele2 52.04Kirtland, Haley

25.03 27.01

Piedmont3 55.31Oesterer, Madeleine

26.37 28.94

Encinal4 55.98Malkic, Mary

26.70 29.28

Alameda5 56.98Wasson, Grace

27.23 29.75

Castro Valley6 57.48Lin, Kristie

27.26 30.22

Encinal7 57.80Gabriel-Yingling, Alexandra

27.64 30.16

Castro Valley8 58.95Garcia, Jenevieve

28.15 30.80

Alameda9 59.01Thompson, Julia

27.86 31.15

Alameda10 1:00.21Thompson, Adele

29.40 30.81

Bishop O'Dowd11 1:00.62Lauer, Mia

29.32 31.30

Castro Valley12 1:00.99Le, Cynthia

29.07 31.92

San Leandro13 1:02.38Diaz, Itzel

Bishop O'Dowd14 1:03.49Rehberger, Katherine

30.57 32.92

Alameda15 1:03.55Young, Fiona

30.47 33.08

Encinal16 1:04.35Featherstone, Caroline

30.74 33.61

San Lorenzo17 1:05.45McVay, Sheila

32.15 33.30

San Leandro18 1:05.82Nguyen, Tiffany

BerkeleyBerkele19 1:06.21Spencer, MaiLi

31.83 34.38

San Leandro20 1:07.39Mok, Tessa

32.38 35.01

BerkeleyBerkele21 1:08.70MacMillan, Raechel

33.10 35.60

Arroyo22 1:09.85Lee, Evelyn

32.94 36.91

Piedmont23 1:09.89Linnane, Nora

33.06 36.83

San Leandro24 1:13.73Ma, Helen

35.31 38.42

Piedmont 1725 1:13.91Quick, Erin

35.68 38.23

Arroyo26 1:17.97Duong, Sophia

36.75 41.22

Arroyo27 1:19.56Macapinlac, Zaylyn

36.58 42.98

Arroyo28 1:21.00Ramos, Claire

38.16 42.84

Arroyo29 x1:26.66Hu, Amanda

Mt. Eden30 1:29.14Phagura, Jojo

42.00 47.14

Tenneyson31 1:36.03Castaneda, Gabby

46.10 49.93

Mt. Eden32 1:40.52Singh, Kharm

45.64 54.88
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Results

(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Mt. Eden33 1:49.22Blanton, Keara

52.34 56.88

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 48.20Balica, Sebastain

23.28 24.92

Alameda2 50.01Chan, Donovan

23.98 26.03

BerkeleyBerkele3 50.64Osani-Schilling, Muntazir

24.22 26.42

Castro Valley4 51.84Jerome, Andrew

24.73 27.11

Piedmont 165 52.99Wu, Brian

24.41 28.58

Castro Valley6 53.32Walters, Matt

25.46 27.86

Castro Valley7 53.38Severs, Luke

25.67 27.71

San Leandro8 53.72Guilbert, Marco

25.52 28.20

Bishop O'Dowd9 54.01Entrekin, Nick

25.95 28.06

BerkeleyBerkele10 54.29Destabelle, Wyatt

26.47 27.82

Alameda11 54.73Andrews, Jonathan

26.25 28.48

San Leandro12 56.01Breslin, Oliver

27.00 29.01

Alameda13 56.50Albertsen, Marcus

26.88 29.62

San Leandro14 56.56Cenizal, Charles

26.68 29.88

Encinal15 56.68Zenner, Thomas

27.25 29.43

Bishop O'Dowd16 57.02Kirsch, Kai

27.11 29.91

Mt. Eden17 57.74Dodemaide, Justin

28.61 29.13

Piedmont18 58.08Roseborough, Kian

28.75 29.33

Alameda19 59.01Singh, Navraj

28.15 30.86

Encinal20 59.41Sparks, Connor

29.16 30.25

Encinal21 59.62Churtock, Ari

59.71

Piedmont22 1:00.63Stein, Spencer

29.49 31.14

BerkeleyBerkele23 1:01.28Hrabetin, Rex

29.18 32.10

San Leandro24 1:01.72To, Matthew

28.67 33.05

Alameda--- X59.70Feng, Stewart

28.47 31.23

Alameda--- X1:02.07Pace, Jack

29.45 32.62

 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Piedmont 171 5:02.77Liu, Sasha

28.38 30.41 30.78 30.55

30.30 30.43 30.61 30.60

30.58 30.13

Alameda2 5:21.84Boles, Hannah

29.65 31.96 32.12 32.64

32.05 32.39 32.57 32.54

33.24 32.68

Alameda3 5:30.78Johnson, Hazel

29.07 32.99 33.45 32.85

32.89 33.59 33.73 33.80

34.41 34.00

Alameda4 5:36.18Hoang, Audrey

31.07 34.51 34.40 34.46

34.31 34.75 33.42 33.60

33.36 32.30

Castro Valley5 5:42.70Scheberies, Katherine

29.25 4:06.82

Bishop O'Dowd6 5:53.31Cadenasso, Samantha

32.19 34.76 35.63 35.90

36.22 35.95 35.86 35.64

35.75 35.41

San Leandro7 5:54.21Forrest, Kaylee

31.74 34.56 35.32 35.62

36.24 36.44 36.23 36.50

36.13 35.43

Arroyo8 6:02.69Benavidez, Gabrielle

31.40 34.29 35.54 35.67

36.41 36.59 36.25 36.97

39.66 39.91

BerkeleyBerkele9 6:07.27Alper, Rachel

33.69 37.14 37.71 37.32

36.88 36.64 36.93 36.80

37.02 37.14

Alameda10 6:07.44Tran, Emily

33.32

37.42 37.85 37.57 37.50

37.27 36.58

Castro Valley11 6:13.40Kaser, Francesaca

33.09 36.67 35.55 37.35

37.13 37.90

39.68 38.99

BerkeleyBerkele12 6:14.90Lalina, Cherry

33.83 37.82 38.28 37.72

38.65 37.88 38.28 37.87

37.77 36.80

Castro Valley13 6:24.36DeSousa, Catherine

32.16 36.07 37.91 38.63

39.05 39.41 40.11 40.88

40.44 39.70
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Results

(Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O'Dowd14 6:34.06Spollone, Sophia

35.57 39.24 40.12 40.23

40.61 40.14 40.60 40.30

40.26 36.99

BerkeleyBerkele15 6:34.11Getz, Kaela

35.79 39.05 40.43 40.03

40.79 39.86 40.70 39.89

40.25 37.32

Castro Valley16 6:34.61Altoff, Sarah

33.25 36.72 38.68 39.65

39.60 40.22 40.89 41.66

42.45 41.49

BerkeleyBerkele17 6:46.19Richmond, Kayla

34.38 39.77 40.75 41.10

41.49

1:22.53

San Leandro18 7:01.08Watkins, Madison

37.23 40.40 41.57 41.70

43.13 43.32 43.72 44.16

43.59 42.26

Encinal19 7:11.16Aguilar, Elizabeth

35.22 39.64 42.75 43.76

44.93 44.61 46.64 45.89

45.63 42.09

San Leandro20 7:41.15Ngo, Katherine

36.46 40.83 44.55 45.62

47.32 48.50 48.21 51.40

51.45 46.81

Mt. Eden21 8:29.24Campitoc, Erika

51.85 47.90

Mt. Eden22 8:44.64Martinez, Diana

45.54 51.25 54.08 53.88

55.13 56.07 55.41 53.89

51.84 47.55

Mt. Eden23 8:45.41Plietz, Samantha

48.80 51.67 52.40 53.72

55.12 53.92 54.53 54.17

53.67 47.41

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

San Leandro1 4:49.69Zauhar-Kurr, Zach

25.76 28.66 29.32 29.98

30.19 29.57 29.52 29.61

28.47 28.61

Encinal2 4:52.04Conable, James

26.42 29.09 29.42 29.80

29.95 29.40 28.80 30.01

29.55 29.60

Bishop O'Dowd3 4:57.17Mackey, Malcolm

26.30 29.24 29.50 29.59

30.19 30.15 30.35 30.62

30.70 30.53

Alameda4 5:03.52Habek, Kevin

26.02 29.04 29.70 30.22

31.37 31.62 31.92 31.82

31.37 30.44

Castro Valley5 5:26.51Jackson, Drake

27.98 31.91 32.75 33.66

33.76 33.95 33.80 1:38.70

Castro Valley6 5:29.45Moletierri, Joseph

28.95 33.63 34.01 33.96

33.99 33.19 34.10 32.56

33.74 31.32

Bishop O'Dowd7 5:36.06Wenzler, Vincent

31.55 33.25 35.03 34.59

34.09 34.33 34.43 34.39

33.69 30.71

BerkeleyBerkele8 5:36.41Thompson, Oscar

30.81 33.88 35.11 34.07

34.65 34.91 34.13 34.73

33.15 30.97

San Leandro9 5:36.78Sacrey, Hunter

34.48 35.05 35.88 34.97

35.22 33.42

BerkeleyBerkele10 5:37.02Getz, Benjamin

34.30 34.56 34.35

34.59 31.27

Piedmont 1611 5:40.90Saunders, Henry

34.70 34.84

35.90 35.36 35.17 34.39

32.50 31.25

Piedmont 1612 5:50.23Kim-Dangle, Oscar

30.57 34.51 34.73 35.23

36.19 36.41 36.33 36.65

35.39 34.22

BerkeleyBerkele13 5:52.98Yee, Taylor

34.96 35.47

35.80 22.28 48.59 1:49.59

Castro Valley14 5:53.14Kinsley, Brian

29.88 33.29 34.79 36.37

35.77 35.81 37.21 37.10

37.02 35.90

San Leandro15 5:59.57Cavalli, Carson

30.90 35.11 35.85 35.92

36.11 37.34 37.72 38.05

37.88 34.69

Castro Valley16 6:00.31Louie, Jordan

31.20 33.98 34.68 35.56

3:44.89

Mt. Eden17 6:00.64McGill, Andrew

32.33 34.88

36.97 37.75 37.14 36.81

36.97 35.39

Encinal18 6:01.32Jagers, Richard

32.11 35.28 36.24 36.82

36.81 36.66 37.57 37.69

37.55 34.59
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Results

(Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O'Dowd19 6:07.22Fusinati, Robert

32.52 36.99 37.23 38.09

36.62 38.23 34.51 38.29

39.68 35.06

BerkeleyBerkele20 6:15.01Vavloukis, Niko

34.31 36.71 37.63 38.56

37.92 38.04 39.09 38.98

37.67 36.10

Alameda21 6:17.40Tevetkov, Plamen

34.11 36.82 38.76 40.36

39.10 38.49 38.82 37.95

38.04 34.95

Mt. Eden22 6:21.71Alari, Kolby

34.71 37.93 39.23 38.53

38.52

37.79

Bishop O'Dowd23 6:27.43Naas, Carson

31.55 34.58 36.72 38.57

41.95 2:03.68

Alameda24 6:32.72Wong, Kyle

31.46 39.81

40.00 41.11 41.68 41.63

42.15 37.13

Alameda25 6:48.37Huang, Jiahao

33.38 37.36 40.43 41.53

43.11 42.32 43.05 43.39

43.16 40.64

Mt. Eden26 6:58.20Rodriguez, Jesus

36.07 41.17 43.29 42.80

43.17 42.08 43.44 43.22

42.86 40.10

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:42.46Alameda

1) Thompson, Julia 2) Hoang, Amanda

3) Hendrawan, Ashley 4) Klube, Sophie

26.73 25.98 25.11 24.64

A2 1:43.82Piedmont

1) Liu, Sasha 17 2) Disney, Annika 17

3) Lane, Casey 16 4) Oesterer, Madeleine

25.18 26.96 26.76 24.92

A3 1:46.59Castro Valley

1) Sabanovic, Elma 2) Scheberies, Katherine

3) Goodbody, Amanda 4) Francis, Lauren

26.88 27.51 27.00 25.20

A4 1:48.15BerkeleyBerkele

1) Arusha, Kaja 2) Enciso, Jessica

3) Augustine, Isabel 4) Kirtland, Haley

28.16 27.81 28.48 23.70

A5 1:50.31Bishop O'Dowd

1) Lauer, Mia 2) Park, Hailey

3) Nihei, Anna 4) Naas, Valerie

19.42 36.57 27.45 26.87

A6 1:52.29Encinal

1) Foss, Gudrun 2) Hong, Susan

3) Featherstone, Caroline 4) Nelson, Shelby

27.72 29.71 29.04 25.82

A7 1:54.30San Leandro

1) Kong, Krystle 2) Nguyen, Tiffany

3) Diaz, Itzel 4) Forrest, Kaylee

28.32 29.40 29.02 27.56

A8 2:10.39Arroyo

1) Hussien, Madilen 2) Duong, Sophia

3) Duong, Mindy 4) Lee, Evelyn

A9 2:25.97Mt. Eden

1) Plietz, Samantha 2) Campitoc, Erika

3) Ho, Emily 4) Martinez, Diana

B--- x1:49.33Alameda

1) Thompson, Adele 2) Cardenas, Julianna

3) Hoang, Audrey 4) Tran, Audrey

28.43 27.55 26.39 26.96

B--- x1:52.22Castro Valley

1) Zen, Alisha 2) Le, Cynthia

3) Roberts, Samantha 4) DeSousa, Catherine

28.40 27.41 28.20 28.21

C--- x1:54.90Alameda

1) Tran, Emily 2) Orahood, Olivia

3) Yiu, Elizabeth 4) Young, Fiona

29.49 28.32 27.87 29.22

B--- x1:55.18BerkeleyBerkele

1) Henderson, Tai 2) Alper, Rachel

3) Lalina, Cherry 4) de Souza, Mihika

29.27 28.34 29.71 27.86

C--- x1:55.37Castro Valley

1) Lim, Charlize 2) Jamal, Nadia

3) Goodbody, Alison 4) Ma, Jodie

36.18 21.32

D--- x1:57.84Alameda

1) Yim, Angelina 2) Tu, Peyton

3) Hung, Katherine 4) Judy, Cecile

30.14 29.55 28.75 29.40

B--- x2:02.07San Leandro

1) Castro, Anais 2) Sitchon, Rees

3) Alvarez, Lily 4) Watkins, Madison

30.61 31.31 29.80 30.35

C--- x2:03.77BerkeleyBerkele

1) MacMillan, Raechel 2) Fosket-Hydes, Eliza

3) Burr, Olivia 4) Spencer, MaiLi

54.99

B--- x2:07.22Piedmont

1) Andersen, Ellie 2) Quick, Erin 17

3) Campbell, Kaelin 16 4) Troyer, Aya

32.93 31.58 34.46 28.25

B--- x2:07.67Encinal

1) Arbios, Hannah 2) Aguilar, Elizabeth

3) Chabre, Ella 4) Laszlo, Emma

33.44 28.54 37.21 28.48

C--- X2:09.93San Leandro

1) Ma, Helen 2) Lowder, Ella

3) Chin, Ruby

34.33 31.14 32.34 32.12
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Results

(Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B--- x2:18.52Arroyo

1) Sin, Kelly 2) Ramos, Claire

3) Hu, Amanda 4) Macapinlac, Zaylyn

36.71 32.08 34.68 35.05

B--- x2:53.10Mt. Eden

1) Phagura, Jojo 2) Sidhu, Prav

3) Maharaj, Ria 4) Singh, Kharm

42.35 43.77 45.79 41.19

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:30.32Castro Valley

1) Jerome, Andrew 2) Di, Da

3) Liang, Caden 4) Balica, Sebastain

21.98 22.56 22.48 23.30

A2 1:34.10Alameda

1) Chan, Donovan 2) Andrews, Jonathan

3) Hazen, Langston 4) Habek, Kevin

23.33 23.86 23.63 23.28

A3 1:37.03Bishop O'Dowd

1) Naas, Cameron 2) Arnold, Sam

3) Berger, Alex 4) Kirsch, Kai

30.08 22.44 20.27 24.24

A4 1:37.22Piedmont

1) Wu, Brian 16 2) Linnane, Kieran 17

3) Saunders, Henry 16 4) Wu, Aaron 16

23.95 24.43 24.80 24.04

A5 1:38.81Encinal

1) Cantal, Oliver 2) Zenner, Thomas

3) Sparks, Connor 4) Conable, James

24.09 25.85 25.09 23.78

A6 1:40.20BerkeleyBerkele

1) Salerno, Ethan 2) Speirs, Kai

3) Thompson, Oscar 4) Choy, Louis

24.67 25.88 24.90 24.75

A7 1:45.12San Leandro

1) Cook, Greg 2) Cenizal, Charles

3) Kennedy, John D 4) Thompson, Rip

A8 1:47.76Mt. Eden

1) Alari, Kolby 2) McGill, Andrew

3) Dodemaide, Justin 4) Bellah, Ethan

29.74 28.45 25.60 23.97

B--- x1:37.70Castro Valley

1) Ryken, Tommy 2) Brookens, Ryan

3) Kuan, Mathew 4) Walters, Matt

24.27 24.60 25.06 23.77

B--- x1:41.53Alameda

1) Nguyen, Andrew 2) Lee, Brandon

3) Albertsen, Marcus 4) Li, Jonas

24.67 24.99 26.22 25.65

B--- x1:43.06Bishop O'Dowd

1) Sarena, Zach 2) Perl, Charlie

3) Naas, Carson 4) Connolly, Colm

26.58 25.76 27.10 23.62

B--- x1:48.53Encinal

1) Chin, Kai 2) Churtock, Ari

3) Howard, Declan 4) Gorham, Sean

26.25 25.95 28.67 27.66

B--- x1:49.11BerkeleyBerkele

1) Hrabetin, Rex 2) Andersen, Henry

3) Hathaway-LaPointe, Julian 4) Wei, Nathan

32.63 6.51 16.14 53.83

B--- x1:52.52San Leandro

1) To, Matthew 2) Cavalli, Carson

3) Sitchon, Quinn 4) DeBourbon, Thomas

27.55 27.94 38.80 18.23

C--- x1:52.86Alameda

1) Chen, Max 2) Pace, Jack

3) Huang, Jiahao

29.63 28.00 55.23

B--- x2:00.58Mt. Eden

1) Rosendo, John 2) Mazzora, Luis

3) Rodriguez, Jesus 4) McGill, Alec

31.64 31.11 30.01 27.82

C--- DQCastro Valley

1) Kinsley, Brian 2) Dieter, Max

3) Louie, Jordan 4) Woo, Ian

25.73 25.94 27.46 27.15

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 57.48Craft, Kayla

28.07 29.41

Encinal2 1:01.12Hildalgo, Ella

29.42 31.70

Alameda3 1:01.98Boles, Hannah

30.43 31.55

Encinal4 1:02.00Malkic, Selma

30.33 31.67

Encinal5 1:02.88Malkic, Mary

BerkeleyBerkele6 1:04.49Arusha, Kaja

31.65 32.84

Piedmont 167 1:06.28Lane, Casey

32.23 34.05

Alameda8 1:06.85Tran, Audrey

Alameda9 1:09.04Hoang, Amanda

33.61 35.43

BerkeleyBerkele10 1:10.29Enciso, Jessica

34.25 36.04

BerkeleyBerkele11 1:11.21Henderson, Sydney

34.55 36.66

Castro Valley12 1:11.47Zen, Alisha

35.20 36.27

Castro Valley13 1:11.55Goodbody, Amanda

35.68 35.87

San Leandro14 1:11.68Thompson, Chloe

Alameda15 1:11.84Hung, Katherine

34.98 36.86

Bishop O'Dowd16 1:13.41Nihei, Anna

35.73 37.68

Castro Valley17 1:14.68Goodbody, Alison

35.73 38.95
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Results

(Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda18 x1:16.40Yiu, Elizabeth

36.92 39.48

Piedmont19 1:22.28Andersen, Ellie

39.81 42.47

BerkeleyBerkele20 1:23.24Getz, Kaela

40.40 42.84

San Leandro21 1:24.72Ma, Helen

41.21 43.51

San Leandro22 1:26.23Castro, Anais

42.07 44.16

Piedmont 1623 1:29.87Campbell, Kaelin

41.51 48.36

Arroyo24 1:29.91Duong, Mindy

Mt. Eden25 2:15.97Galloso, Chyna

1:05.17 1:10.80

Mt. Eden26 2:23.10Maharaj, Ria

1:06.97 1:16.13

Alameda--- X1:14.04Judy, Cecile

35.89 38.15

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Piedmont 161 56.99Wu, Brian

27.09 29.90

Castro Valley2 58.72Tran, Kyle

27.88 30.84

BerkeleyBerkele3 1:00.16Shen, Matthew

29.20 30.96

Castro Valley4 1:01.09Mognaga, Quentin

30.27 30.82

Castro Valley5 1:01.84Dieter, Max

Castro Valley6 1:02.64Agron, Diego

30.30 32.34

Bishop O'Dowd7 1:04.54Naas, Cameron

28.62 35.92

Alameda8 1:04.65Li, Jonas

30.83 33.82

Piedmont 179 1:05.52Linnane, Kieran

31.48 34.04

San Leandro10 1:05.61Cook, Greg

31.33 34.28

Alameda11 1:06.18Lee, Brandon

31.86 34.32

Bishop O'Dowd12 1:06.46Perl, Charlie

BerkeleyBerkele13 1:09.84Andersen, Henry

34.31 35.53

BerkeleyBerkele14 1:10.40Yee, Taylor

33.89 36.51

Encinal15 1:16.57Sheppard, Andrew

Encinal16 1:17.99Wehmann, Colin

37.37 40.62

Alameda17 1:21.50Chen, Max

39.86 41.64

Mt. Eden18 1:25.24McGill, Alec

42.44 42.80

Alameda19 1:37.80Huang, Jiahao

1:20.68 17.12

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Piedmont 171 1:03.88Liu, Sasha

30.19 33.69

Bishop O'Dowd2 1:04.35Arnold, Jacqueline

30.44 33.91

Castro Valley3 1:08.44Francis, Lauren

32.75 35.69

Castro Valley4 1:09.61Sand, Ashley

32.92 36.69

Alameda5 1:13.20Wasson, Grace

34.79 38.41

Bishop O'Dowd6 1:14.58Park, Hailey

35.57 39.01

Alameda7 1:15.65Cardenas, Julianna

35.83 39.82

Piedmont 178 1:16.97Ramsdell, Sarah

Castro Valley9 1:17.28Scheberies, Katherine

36.65 40.63

Piedmont10 1:18.05Troyer, Aya

37.35 40.70

BerkeleyBerkele11 1:18.64Spencer, MaiLi

36.98 41.66

Castro Valley12 1:19.76Wong, Anita

37.03 42.73

San Leandro13 1:21.29Alvarez, Lily

38.28 43.01

San Leandro14 1:21.92Kong, Krystle

37.21 44.71

Encinal15 1:22.69Hong, Susan

Encinal16 1:22.95Laszlo, Emma

40.47 42.48

BerkeleyBerkele17 1:23.24Fosket-Hydes, Eliza

39.80 43.44

BerkeleyBerkele18 1:23.27Henderson, Tai

40.65 42.62

Alameda19 1:26.50Yim, Angelina

40.67 45.83

San Leandro20 1:26.76Ngo, Katherine

41.07 45.69

Alameda21 1:27.70Orahood, Olivia

40.45 47.25

Arroyo22 1:30.45Hussien, Madilen

43.27 47.18

Mt. Eden23 1:33.53Ho, Emily

43.42 50.11

Arroyo24 1:35.44Sin, Kelly

44.90 50.54

Arroyo25 1:37.34Wen, Debby

44.18 53.16

Mt. Eden26 2:27.81Sidhu, Prav

Alameda--- X1:24.73Tu, Peyton

41.16 43.57

BerkeleyBerkele--- DQBurr, Olivia

46.23 52.75



Chabot College Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 7:51 PM  5/5/2018  Page 11

2018 WACC Championships - 5/5/2018

Results
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:00.68Di, Da

28.66 32.02

Castro Valley2 1:02.58Liang, Caden

29.68 32.90

BerkeleyBerkele3 1:05.02Osani-Schilling, Muntazir

30.56 34.46

San Leandro4 1:06.50Breslin, Oliver

30.99 35.51

Alameda5 1:11.28Blea Salinas, Jadin

33.44 37.84

Encinal6 1:11.46Gorham, Sean

33.56 37.90

San Leandro7 1:11.97Cenizal, Charles

33.98 37.99

Alameda8 1:12.06Nguyen, Andrew

34.23 37.83

BerkeleyBerkele9 1:12.60Speirs, Kai

35.08 37.52

Castro Valley10 1:14.12Rajbhandary, Sulav

Bishop O'Dowd11 1:14.51Sarena, Zach

34.71 39.80

Bishop O'Dowd12 1:14.68Connolly, Colm

BerkeleyBerkele13 1:14.89Choy, Louis

35.62 39.27

Castro Valley14 1:15.78Woo, Ian

35.96 39.82

Encinal15 1:16.85Howard, Declan

35.25 41.60

Alameda16 1:17.43Wong, Kyle

37.19 40.24

BerkeleyBerkele17 1:17.89Wei, Nathan

37.55 40.34

Bishop O'Dowd18 1:20.74Fusinati, Robert

37.60 43.14

Alameda19 1:24.20Pace, Jack

40.15 44.05

San Leandro20 1:25.40Fletcher, Andrew

39.41 45.99

San Leandro21 1:32.09Thompson, Rip

Mt. Eden22 1:41.16Mazzora, Luis

47.89 53.27

Mt. Eden23 1:51.62Rosendo, John

50.70 1:00.92

Piedmont--- DQGilland, Carson

37.02 42.68

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:43.46Alameda

1) Wasson, Grace 2) Liuson, Olivia

3) Boles, Hannah 4) Johnson, Hazel

26.99 56.37 27.00 55.94

27.18 56.38 26.63 54.77

A2 3:44.28Castro Valley

1) Craft, Kayla 2) Le, Cynthia

3) Sand, Ashley 4) Scheberies, Jacklyn

26.78 55.06 28.76 1:00.43

26.82 57.04 24.85 51.75

A3 3:50.36Encinal

1) Malkic, Mary 2) Malkic, Selma

3) Gabriel-Yingling, Alexandra 4) Hildalgo, Ella

26.91 55.98 28.01 1:00.40

26.52 56.31 27.20 57.67

A4 3:58.11Bishop O'Dowd

1) Arnold, Jacqueline 2) Park, Hailey

3) Cadenasso, Samantha 4) Naas, Valerie

26.55 55.68 28.50 1:06.01

25.11 57.82 27.74 58.60

A5 4:22.75BerkeleyBerkele

1) Lalina, Cherry 2) Henderson, Sydney

3) Henderson, Tai 4) Alper, Rachel

31.20 1:05.68 32.04 1:07.09

32.52 1:13.98 22.94 56.00

A6 4:26.44Piedmont

1) Troyer, Aya 2) Andersen, Ellie

3) Kraetzer, Caroline 16 4) Ramsdell, Sarah 17

A7 4:26.75San Leandro

1) Thompson, Chloe 2) Nguyen, Tiffany

3) Mok, Tessa 4) Watkins, Madison

31.48 1:06.55 31.70 1:06.60

33.15 1:12.03 28.77 1:01.57

A8 5:00.03Arroyo

1) Benavidez, Gabrielle 2) Wen, Debby

3) Ramos, Claire 4) Duong, Sophia

29.57 1:02.67 38.68 1:19.68

36.91 1:20.18 35.14 1:17.50

B--- x4:11.83Castro Valley

1) Scheberies, Katherine 2) Zen, Alisha

3) Ma, Jodie 4) Lim, Charlize

28.97 1:01.73 29.75 1:02.80

30.78 1:16.29 17.60 51.01

B--- x4:14.30Alameda

1) Young, Fiona 2) Tu, Peyton

3) Judy, Cecile 4) Thompson, Adele

31.33 1:03.71 30.92 1:04.30

31.41 1:35.25 31.10 31.04

C--- x4:16.41Castro Valley

1) DeSousa, Catherine 2) Altoff, Sarah

3) Roberts, Samantha 4) Henry, Malia

30.22 1:04.08 20.68 1:05.84

14.75 30.25 32.81 1:36.24

C--- x4:18.48Alameda

1) Orahood, Olivia 2) Yim, Angelina

3) Yiu, Elizabeth 4) Tran, Emily

32.09 1:06.49 31.99 1:07.45

28.48 1:01.13 30.07 1:03.41
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Results

(Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B--- x4:28.67Encinal

1) Hong, Susan 2) Aguilar, Elizabeth

3) Arbios, Hannah 4) Nelson, Shelby

33.31 1:10.16 34.41 1:14.74

30.44 1:04.34 28.15 59.43

B--- x4:45.42BerkeleyBerkele

1) Richmond, Kayla 2) Getz, Kaela

3) Fosket-Hydes, Eliza 4) MacMillan, Raechel

33.94 1:10.90 35.03 1:20.43

26.54 47.89 16.78 1:26.20

B--- x4:52.18San Leandro

1) Castro, Anais 2) Ngo, Katherine

3) Lowder, Ella 4) Sitchon, Rees

34.69 1:10.60 36.50 1:17.35

35.39 1:16.61 31.84 1:07.62

B--- x5:28.73Arroyo

1) Macapinlac, Zaylyn 2) Sin, Kelly

3) Hussien, Madilen 4) Hu, Amanda

39.55 2:03.77 45.69

38.85 1:54.85 44.42

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:29.19Castro Valley

1) Tran, Kyle 2) Kuan, Mathew

3) Liang, Caden 4) Jerome, Andrew

24.74 52.90 25.71 1:00.66

17.31 43.70 24.23 51.93

A2 3:30.52Alameda

1) Hazen, Langston 2) Habek, Kevin

3) Andrews, Jonathan 4) Chan, Donovan

26.05 53.73 24.57 52.52

25.82 54.38 23.69 49.89

A3 3:30.67San Leandro

1) Zauhar-Kurr, Zach 2) Breslin, Oliver

3) Sacrey, Hunter 4) Guilbert, Marco

23.83 50.95 24.99 54.58

24.96 53.38 24.02 51.76

A4 3:30.99Bishop O'Dowd

1) Mackey, Malcolm 2) Arnold, Sam

3) Connolly, Colm 4) Entrekin, Nick

23.68 49.74 25.61 53.65

25.14 54.87 24.59 52.73

A5 3:31.88BerkeleyBerkele

1) Shen, Matthew 2) Destabelle, Wyatt

3) Choy, Louis 4) Osani-Schilling, Muntazir

25.97 53.12 26.05 53.50

25.64 54.57 24.01 50.69

A6 3:53.84Encinal

1) Chin, Kai 2) Jagers, Richard

3) Churtock, Ari 4) Sparks, Connor

27.95 58.34 27.68 58.78

59.33 1:26.81 30.04 29.91

A7 4:46.76Mt. Eden

1) Alari, Kolby 2) Rodriguez, Jesus

3) Rosendo, John 4) Mazzora, Luis

31.30 1:06.01 31.89

C--- x3:56.16Castro Valley

1) Rajbhandary, Sulav 2) Kinsley, Brian

3) Moletierri, Joseph 4) Agron, Diego

29.75 1:01.90 27.73 58.86

26.86 57.83 27.52 57.57

B--- x3:59.44Bishop O'Dowd

1) Fusinati, Robert 2) Naas, Carson

3) Wenzler, Vincent 4) Sarena, Zach

29.83 1:04.04 29.31 1:01.44

27.20 56.25 27.57 57.71

B--- x4:10.73BerkeleyBerkele

1) Getz, Benjamin 2) Hathaway-LaPointe, Julian

3) Wei, Nathan 4) Andersen, Henry

29.35 1:01.83 1:03.92

28.93 1:01.38

B--- x4:16.07Alameda

2) Wong, Kyle

3) Pace, Jack 4) Chen, Max

28.02 1:00.64 30.13 1:11.27

23.44 57.06 30.98 1:07.10

B--- x4:17.61Castro Valley

1) Woo, Ian 2) Jackson, Drake

3) Walters, Matt 4) Mognaga, Quentin

25.78 53.63 26.25 57.15

28.00 1:13.62 42.53 1:13.21

B--- x4:28.09San Leandro

1) Fletcher, Andrew 2) Cavalli, Carson

3) Thompson, Rip 4) To, Matthew

29.16 1:02.02 36.22 1:14.19

29.54 1:04.42 30.58 1:07.46

 
Event 23  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

BerkeleyBerkele1 389.20Banfeild, Gina

BerkeleyBerkele2 381.20Cameron, Sumi

Alameda3 330.70Carter, Kimberly

Alameda4 299.85Herrera, Kayla

BerkeleyBerkele5 263.15Vorobyeva, Polina

BerkeleyBerkele6 237.55Linn, Kira

Alameda7 200.05Lee, Kaylin

Alameda8 166.70Serna, Sabrina

BerkeleyBerkele--- X223.30Culvahouse, Sasha

Alameda--- X208.55Crooker, Ashlyn

 
Event 24  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

BerkeleyBerkele1 290.00Simmons, Tomoki

Bishop O'Dowd2 211.70Kirsch, Kai


